
Fire Fee Calculation on 2025 Tax Bill 
Land DUE (Domestic User Equivalent) Calculation 

Flat base fee on number of Acres Range      
 

LAND DUE BY RANGE 

Condo     $ 25.00 

Mobile Home   $ 40.00 Each mobile home 

0 to 0.999 acre   $ 50.00 

1 to 1.999 acre   $ 75.00 

2 to 4.999 acre   $100.00 

5 to 7.999 acre   $125.00 

8 to 10.999 acre   $150.00 

11 to 14.999 acre  $175.00 

15 to 24.999 acre  $200.00 

25+ acres    $225.00 
 

Residential & Commercial Improvements DUE (Domestic User 

Equivalent) Calculation 

Fee Base on Square Footage 

 

SQUARE FOOTAGE DUE RESIDENTIAL   .10555 cents per SF 

SQUARE FOOTAGE DUE COMMERCIAL  .0600 cents per SF 

 

Outbuildings DUE (Domestic User Equivalent) Calculation 

Flat base fee on Square Footage Range 

 

OUTBUILDINGS DUE BY RANGE 

0 to 199 SF   EXEMPT  

200 to 999 SF   $ 75.00 

1,000 to 2,499 SF  $125.00 

2,500 to 4,999 SF  $175.00 

5,000 to 9,999 SF  $225.00 

10,000 to 24,999 SF  $275.00 

25,000 to 49,999 SF  $300.00 

50,000 to 74,999 SF  $400.00 

75,000 to 124,999 SF  $500.00 

125,000 to 249,999 SF $600.00 

250,000 to 499,999 SF $700.00 

500,000 + Square Foot $800.00 


